Case No.: 09-11233 (REG)

Case Name: Chemtura Corporation, et al.

EXHIBIT A

FIRST INTERIM FEE PERIOD: March 18, 2009 THROUGH June 30, 2009

DATE AND

APPLICANT | DOCKET NO. OF APFIZ’LEIF? %TDION REQFUE EESSTED REFDEUECSED ALEI(E)I\E/SED FEEig ELD REE)(SPUEIQISS‘I'EESD ,Eﬁg'\\:\?EE[S) TOTﬁleDO o
ﬁ';iS e?;rﬁzatfﬁés g, L 200 Mﬁﬁg 323 2000 | $247444975 | $30,780.001 $2,443,669.75 $488733.95 | $60,639.03 | $60,639.03 | $2,024,574.83
Al IenL%F()) very &‘éﬁ’(‘eméoggg Mﬁr‘]’g 313' 22883 ; £393876.97 | £8700.872 £385,176.10 £77,035.22 £6,274.95 £6,274.95 £314,415.83
Deloitte Tax LLP Sﬁ,ﬂiﬁﬁﬁo&?ﬁ Mﬁfg‘ 313 22883 " | $1,396,457.00 0 $1,396,457.00 $279,291.40 $32,731.11 $32,731.11 | $1,149,896.71
DLA (PLinSe)r LLP DAO%?(';‘,‘\] éoggo Mﬁr‘:g 313 22883 ) $252,708.30 0 $252,708.30 $50,541.66 | $14,24430 |  $14,244.30 $216,410.94
Duane Morris LLP DAO‘é?('e%‘,‘\] 505599 AJE’J::L %% ?2%%% $392,085.50 | $20,000.003 $372,085.50 $74,417.10 | $13450.45 |  $13,450.45 $311,118.85
FTI Cfr':éumng’ DAolé?('e%‘,‘\] 50;)32 mﬁ gozgggg $163,474.00 0 $163,474.00 $32,694.80 $126.56 $126.56 $130,905.76
The Genetell Aug. 14, 2009 | March 18, 2009 - $593,752.50 0 $593,752.50 $11875050 | $10,165.86 | $10,165.86 $485,167.86

Consulting Group

Docket No. 935

June 30, 2009

1 Reduction based upon resolution of objection of United States Trustee. Furthermore, Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP did not seek payment for

summer associate services performed during the compensation period, but is reducing its fees by $780 for services performed by a law clerk during such

period.

2 Reduction based upon resolution of objection of United States Trustee.

3 Reduction based upon resolution of objection of United States Trustee.

K&E 15412629.




DATE AND

APPLICATION FEES FEES FEES FEES HELD EXPENSES EXPENSES TOTAL TO BE
APPLICANT | DOCKET NO. OF PERIOD REQUESTED | REDUCED | ALLOWED BACK REQUESTED | ALLOWED PAID
Katten Muchin Aug. 20,2009 | March 18, 2009 - 4
Rosenman LLP Docket No. 988 June 30, 2009 $664,646.00 $12,745.50 $651,900.50 $130,380.10 $60,991.89 $60,991.89 $582,512.29
Kirkland & Ellis Aug. 14,2009 | March 18, 2009 - 5
LLP Docket No. 958 June 30, 2009 $5,132,958.00 $40,000.00 $5,092,958.00 $1,018,591.60 $167,487.68 $167,487.68 $4,241,854.08
Aug. 14,2009 | March 18, 2009 - 6
KPMG Docket No. 937 June 30, 2009 $1,107,935.50 $1,500.00 $1,106,435.50 $221,287.10 $0.00 $0.00 $885,148.40
Lazard Freres & Aug. 20,2009 | March 18, 2009 - 7
Co. LLC Docket No. 989 June 30, 2009 $862,903.00 $318.87 $862,584.13 $172,516.82 $31,797.18 $31,797.18 $721,864.49
Ogilvy Renault Aug. 14,2009 | March 18, 2009 - 8
LLP Docket No. 940 June 30, 2009 $497,695.00 $5,000.00 $492,695.00 $98,539.00 $39,641.18 $39,641.18 $433,797.18
O’Melveny & Aug. 14,2009 | March 18, 2009 -
Myers LLP Docket No. 956 June 30, 2009 $201,229.01 0 $201,229.01 $40,245.80 $379.95 $379.95 $161,363.16
4 Reduction based upon summer associate time.
5 Reduction based upon resolution of objection of United States Trustee and summer associate time.
6 Reduction based upon resolution of objection of United States Trustee.
7 Reduction based upon resolution of objection of United States Trustee.
8

Reduction based upon resolution of objection of United States Trustee.




